Company i.e. https://athenagt.com/investor/

6.	 Intent of the promoters, directors, key managerial personnel or senior management of the
issuer to subscribe to the offer:

	 The preferential issue is being made to the “Promoter Group” of the Company (referred as
proposed Allottee) to Mr. Karthikeya Manchala as listed in the Resolution under Item No. 1 of
the Notice and he has indicated his intention on to subscribe for the same.

	 Except the proposed allottee no other promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or Senior
Management of the Company -intended to subscribe to the warrants

7.	 Name and address of valuer who performed valuation: Not Applicable
8.	 Principal terms of Assets charged as securities: Not Applicable
9.	 Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:
	 The Pre and Post shareholding pattern of the Company is given below:

S r.
No Category

Pre-Issue Equity
Shareholding

Allotment of Equity
Warrants

Post Issue Equity
Holdings (Assuming
full conversion of
7,00,000 Convertible
Warrants)

No of
Shares

% of
Shareholding

No of
Warrants

% of
Warrant
Holding

No of
Shares

% of
Share-
holding

A. P r o m o t e r
Holding

1. Indian - - - - - -

Individual 9281938 63.09 7,00,000 4.54 9981938 64.76
Bodies
Corporate

- - - - - -

Relatives - - - - - -
Sub Total 9281938 63.09 7,00,000 4.54 9981938 64.76

2. Foreign pro-
moters

- - - - - -

19

Sub Total (A) 9281938 63.09 7,00,000 4.54 9981938 64.76
B. Non-Promot-

er Holding
1. Institutional

Investors
-- --- -- -- -- --

2. Non- Institu-
tions

- - - - - -

Private Cor-
porate Bod-
ies/ Limited
Liability Part-
nerships

- - - - - -

Directors and
Relatives

- - - - - -

Indian Public

4817676 32.76

- -

4817676 31.26
Others (In-
cluding NRIs)

611974

4.15

- -

611974 3.98

Sub Total (B) 5429650 36.91 -	 - 5429650 35.24
Grand Total 14711588 100 7,00,000 4.54 15411588 100

Notes:
1)	 The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on 31st  December 2025.
2)	 There has no change in the shareholding pattern from December 31, 2025 till the dispatch

of the notice of EGM.
3)	 The above post issue shareholding pattern assumes issue of 7,00,000 Warrants to the

Promoter Group and conversion of all the Warrants into equivalent number of equity
shares of the Company

4)	 Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same, as it was
on the date on which the pre-issue shareholding pattern.

10.	 Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed: